PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the complete replacement of cover and the assignment previously recorded on Reel 030439 Frame 0430. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.		• 11		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Kevin Roe				06/11/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Vehicle Intelligence an			nd Safety LLC				
Street Address:	155 E. Campbell Ave Suite 203						
City:	Campbell						
State/Country:							
Postal Code:	95008						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 766760		766760	9				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>							
Phone:	408-374						
Email: Correspondent Name:	kevin.roe Kevin Ro		16		00 00\$		
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 1: 155 E. Campbell Ave Suite 203 Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kevin Roe				
Signature:			/Kevin Roe/				
Date:			06/11/2013				
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assign_7667609_Notarized#page1.tif source=Assign_7667609_Notarized#page2.tif source=Assign_7667609_Notarized#page3.tif source=Cover_Assign_7667609_8044772#page1.tif source=Cover_Assign_7667609_8044772#page2.tif							

Assignment of Rights: Patent

Kevin Roe, ("Assignor") is the owner of the patented invention entitled "Expert System Rescue of Impaired Equipment Operators," as described in the U.S. Patent 7,667,609, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 11/787,494, filed April 16, 2007, and issued as a U.S. Patent on February 23, 2010, (the "Patent"). Vehicle Intelligence and Safety LLC, a Nevada LLC (having an office at 155 E. Campbell Ave Suite 203 Campbell, CA 95129) ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent (and any continuations, reissues, reexaminations, or substitutes) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent to the Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any continuations, reissues, reexaminations, or substitutes that may be granted.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to the Patent. Assignor expressly retains no rights in or to the Patent, including without limitation, the right to sue for infringement of the Patent.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the assignment of the Patent to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including instruments of transfer; and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or to maintain the Patent for the invention at the expense of the Assignce.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants i) that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent to Assignee,

ii) that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future, and

PATENT REEL: 030601 FRAME: 0102

iii) that to the best of Assignor's knowledge, the Patent is valid and enforceable as of the date of this Agreement. Assignor makes no representations or warranties as to the validity or enforceability of the Patent subsequent to the date of this Agreement.

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflicts of law principles.

If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior assignment, understanding, representation, or agreement of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement.

2

PATENT REEL: 030601 FRAME: 0103

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is executed the day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR

Kim Re

Signatúre <u>Kevin Roe</u> Print Name ASSIGNEE

Cenn

Signature Kevin Roe, on behalf of Vehicle Intelligence and Safety LLC as a managing member Print Name

<u>2013</u> Date

Date

State of California)) County of __Santa Clara_____) ss

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT $\underbrace{Kevi \rightarrow Uec}_{\text{personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that <math>\underbrace{Veii \rightarrow Uec}_{\text{personally known to me to be the same person, and signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.$

3

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 1145 day of 506, 2013.

P. E. FARROW Commission # 1917752 Notary Public - California Signature of Notary Public Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Dec 19, (Seal) 4220W Printed Name of Notary . 20 K $\langle C_1 \rangle$ My commission expires on



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Na	ame	Execution Date				
Kevin Roe			05/16/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Vehicle Intelligence and Safety LLC						
Street Address:	200 South Virginia 8th Floor						
Internal Address:	Sagebrush Corporate Services LLC						
City:	Reno						
State/Country:	NEVADA						
Postal Code:	89501						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 766		67609					
Patent Number: 804		4772					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 408-374-7035 Email: kevin.roe@att.net Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							

PATENT http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=IO96KF4QQB2K-126**REEL: 030601 FRAME**/1**01205**3

Correspondent Name:Kevin RoeAddress Line 1:155 E. Campbell Ave Suite 203Address Line 4:Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Roe				
Signature:	/Kevin Roe/				
Date:	05/16/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_US7667609#page1.tif source=Assignment_US8044772#page1.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: PAT239293 Receipt Date: 05/16/2013 Fee Amount: \$80	9				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT